NJM2867/68
- 1 -Ver.2012-05-08
PIN FUNCTION
1.CONTROL
2.GND
3.NC
4.VOUT
5.VIN

VIN
Control
GND
NJM2867F/NJM2867F3
1 2 3
4 5
NJM2868F
1 2 3
4 5
NJM2867F/NJM2868FNJM2867F3
NJM2867/68
- 2 - Ver.2012-05-08
� OUTPUT VOLTAGE RANK LIST
zNJM2867
Device Name VOUT Device Name VOUT Device Name VOUT
NJM2867F3-/F21 2.1V NJM2867F3-/F29 2.9V NJM2867F3-/F38 3.8V
NJM2867F3-/F24 2.4V NJM2867F3-/F03 3.0V NJM2867F3-/F04 4.0V
NJM2867F3-/F25 2.5V NJM2867F3-/F31 3.1V NJM2867F3-/F445 4.45V
NJM2867F3-/F26 2.6V NJM2867F3-/F32 3.2V NJM2867F3-/F05 5.0V
NJM2867F3-/F27 2.7V NJM2867F3-/F33 3.3V
NJM2867F3-/F28 2.8V NJM2867F3-/F34 3.4V
zNJM2868
Device Name VOUT Device Name VOUT Device Name VOUT
NJM2868F21 2.1V NJM2868F29 2.9V NJM2868F38 3.8V
NJM2868F24 2.4V NJM2868F03 3.0V NJM2868F04 4.0V
NJM2868F25 2.5V NJM2868F31 3.1V NJM2868F445 4.45V
NJM2868F26 2.6V NJM2868F32 3.2V NJM2868F05 5.0V
NJM2868F27 2.7V NJM2868F33 3.3V
NJM2868F28 2.8V NJM2868F34 3.4V
� ABSOLUTE MAXIMUM RATINGS                  (Ta=25°C)
(*1): When input voltage is less than +14V, the absolute maximum control voltage is equal to the input voltage.
(*2): Mounted on glass epoxy board based on EIA/JEDEC. (114.3x76.2x1.6mm: 2Layers)
(*3): Device itself.